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] INTESA SNNPAOLO BANK

Albania

Bank Holidays for 2023

Intesa Sanpaolo Bank Albania is closed on Saturdays and Sundays and the
following official public holidays:

01.01.2023
02.01.2023
14.03.2023
22.03.2023
09.04.2023
16.04.2023
21.04.2023
01.05.2023
28.06.2023
05.09.2023
28.11.2023
29.11.2023
08.12.2023
25.12.2023

New Year's Day*

New Year's Day

Summer Day

Nevruz Day

Catholic Easter*

Orthodox Easter *

Eid al-Fitr (End of Ramadan)**
International Worker's Day

Eid al-Adha (Feast of Sacrifice)**
Saint Teresa Sanctification Day
Flag and Independence Day
Liberation Day

National Youth Day

Christmas Day

*If the public holiday / holidays falls/fall on the day or days of the weekend
(Saturday and/or Sunday), the holiday shall be observed on the following

working day or days (Monday and Tuesday). Intesa Sanpaolo Bank Albania is

closed on January 3, April 10, and April 17, 2023.

**Note: The Eid al-Fitr and Eid al-Adha holidays may be subject to change
according to the lunar calendar. In case of eventual changes, you will be
notified accordingly.



