

Bank Holidays for 2023

Intesa Sanpaolo Bank Albania is closed on Saturdays and Sundays and the following official public holidays:

01.01.2023	New Year's Day*
02.01.2023	New Year's Day
14.03.2023	Summer Day
22.03.2023	Nevruz Day
09.04.2023	Catholic Easter*
16.04.2023	Orthodox Easter *
21.04.2023	Eid al-Fitr (End of Ramadan)**
01.05.2023	International Worker's Day
28.06.2023	Eid al-Adha (Feast of Sacrifice)**
05.09.2023	Saint Teresa Sanctification Day
28.11.2023	Flag and Independence Day
29.11.2023	Liberation Day
08.12.2023	National Youth Day
25.12.2023	Christmas Day

^{*} If the public holiday / holidays falls/fall on the day or days of the weekend (Saturday and/or Sunday), the holiday shall be observed on the following working day or days (Monday and Tuesday). Intesa Sanpaolo Bank Albania is closed on January 3, April 10, and April 17, 2023.

^{**}Note: The Eid al-Fitr and Eid al-Adha holidays may be subject to change according to the lunar calendar. In case of eventual changes, you will be notified accordingly.